others (unquoted)

155.00   7 -   155.00

Investment in equity instruments (quoted) 9,061.41   7 9,061.41   -   -

Investment in Alternate Investment Fund (Unquoted) 374.08   7 -   374.08   -

Other Financial assets 130.87   9 -   -   130.87

Financial Liabilities

Amortised cost

Borrowings

Non-current 1314.63 14 -   1,314.63   -

Current 287.00   14 -   287.00   -

Other financial liabilities 13.45   15 -   -   13.45

There have been no transfers among Level 1, Level 2 and Level 3 during the previous year.

The carrying value and fair value of financial instruments by categories including the quantitative disclosures of fair

value measurement hierarchy as at March 31, 2022 is as follows:

The carrying value and fair value of financial instruments by categories including the quantitative disclosures of fair

value measurement hierarchy as at March 31, 2023 is as follows:

102

Vibrant Global Capital Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023

Note 35: Financial Risk Management

Risk Management

a) Market Risk

Price risk

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2023

(Rupees In lakhs)

Particulars

1% increase 1% decrease

Investment in Quoted Equity Share 3,847.54   7,891.67   78.92   -78.92

Investment in Unquoted Alternate Investment Fund 300.00   444.59   4.45   -4.45

b) Liquidity Risk

The impact of increases/ decreases of the BSE/ NSE index on the Company's equity shares and gain/ loss for the period

would be as depicted in above table. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 1% or

decreased by 1% with all other variables held constant, and that all the Company's investments having price risk moved in

line with the index.

Liquidity risk is the risk that the entity may encounter in the form of difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its

financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The entity’s approach towards managing